Introduction - From the global to the km-scale
Can climate projections benefit from CPS simulations ?
How can the computational cost be lowered ?
Conclusion
Towards high-resolution climate projections for
Belgium
Erwan Brisson
University of Leuven

53° N53° N
Question : Can we reduce the simulation domain ?
brisson@iau.uni-frankfurt.de Towards high-resolution climate projections for Belgium
Introduction - From the global to the km-scale
Can climate projections benefit from CPS simulations ?
How can the computational cost be lowered ?
Conclusion
Can we optimize the model setup ?
Can we estimate the uncertainty for short simulation ?
SPA : 2.8km domain size
5 different domain sizes + REF
REF is 200x200 grid points
increment of 20x20
Exp Grid 2.8km
REF 200x200
SPA180 180x180
SPA160 160x160
SPA140 140x140
SPA120 120x120
SPA100 100x100
brisson@iau.uni-frankfurt.de Towards high-resolution climate projections for Belgium
Introduction - From the global to the km-scale
Can climate projections benefit from CPS simulations ?
How can the computational cost be lowered ?